notation is versatile enough to have an equal for each 
feature of knowledge and its various types of formations 
and expositions. Features which go to make a notation 
versatile should, therefore, be taken as the qualities 
of notation. All of us will agree that the notation 
301 . (three hundred and one) is simpler than 0·301 
(d~ctmal three zero one). Melvil Dewey was forced to 
reJect the si~pler number and to adopt the less simple (but 
more versatile) one in his Decimal Classification. Why 
~as he. forced to do so ? The answer is that it was 
Imposstble f~r integral notation (the simpler one) to deliver